State of Misconsin



1995 Senate Bill 382

Date of enactment: **May 30, 1996** Date of publication*: **June 13, 1996**

1995 WISCONSIN ACT 374

AN ACT *to amend* 949.03 (1) (b) of the statutes; **relating to:** making victims of the crime of stalking eligible for crime victim compensation awards.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 949.03 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

949.03 (1) (b) The commission or the attempt to commit any crime specified in s. 346.62 (4), 346.63 (2) or (6), 940.01, 940.02, 940.03, 940.05, 940.06, 940.07, 940.08, 940.09, 940.10, 940.19, 940.20, 940.21, 940.22 (2),

940.225, 940.23, 940.24, 940.25, 940.285, 940.29, 940.30, 940.305, 940.31, <u>940.32</u>, 941.327, 943.02, 943.03, 943.04, 943.10, 943.20, 943.23 (1g), (1m) or (1r), 943.32, 948.02, 948.025, 948.03, 948.04, 948.07, 948.20, 948.30 or 948.51.

SECTION 2. Initial applicability.

(1) This act first applies to offenses occurring on the effective date of this subsection.

^{*} Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993–94: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication as designated" by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].